

ITEM NO.10+32

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29704/2019
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2019
 in WPMS No. 1779/2016 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At
 Nainital)

CENTRAL ELECTRONICS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDER PAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.192250/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.192249/2019-PERMISSION TO
 FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29970/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.193712/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE
 ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C)No. 30512 of 2019

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
 IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP© NO. 30717 OF 2019

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
 IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C)NO. 30590 OF 2019

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
 IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR
 Mr. Saif Ali, Adv.
 Ms. Rusheet Saluja, Adv.
 Mr. Satyendra Mani Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Pushpendra Singh Bhadoriya, Adv.
 Mr. Naman Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Karan Kwanuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall stay of operation of the impugned order until
further orders from this Court.

Tag with SLP(C)No. 28903 of 2019 etc.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER